508928951 12/18/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI704397

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execution		Execution Date	
ECONUGENICS, INC.				04/27/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	ECONUG	ONUGENICS, LLC			
Street Address:	396 TESC	CONI CT.			
City:	SANTA RO				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95401	5401			
	S Total: 6				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type		Number			
		596647			
		058714			
Patent Number:	10!	555966			
Patent Number:	964	49329			
Patent Number:	89.	16541			
Patent Number:	84:	26567			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA				
		a a mail addraga first, if that is	s unsuccessful	. it will be sent	
Correspondence will					
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided; if	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	if provided; if 617	f that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US M		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided; if 617 jon e: JO	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD	e sent via US M		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; if 617 jon פ: JO Pru	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD udential Tower	e sent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; if 617 jon jon 9: JO Pru 800	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD udential Tower 0 Boylston Street	e sent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; if 617 jon jon 9: JO Pru 800	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD udential Tower	e sent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; if 617 jon e: JO Pru 800 BO	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD udential Tower 0 Boylston Street	e sent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; if 617 jon 2: JO Pru 800 BO NUMBER:	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD udential Tower 0 Boylston Street OSTON, MA, MASSACHUSETTS	e sent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; if 617 jon 2: JO Pru 800 BO NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be 78542079 nathan.bradford@ropesgray.com NATHAN BRADFORD udential Tower 0 Boylston Street 0STON, MA, MASSACHUSETTS CCPL-169	e sent via US M		

508928951

Total Attachments: 2

source=Raphael - Articles of Organization (Conversion) (File Stamped)[21319966v3]#page1.tiff source=Raphael - Articles of Organization (Conversion) (File Stamped)[21319966v3]#page2.tiff



LOF

04/27/2023

Certificate Verification No.: 103630616 Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMPANY CONTINUING

California Secretary of State

Sacramento, California 95814

1500 11th Street

(916) 653-3516

Office of the Secretary of State

CONVERSION TO A CA LIMITED LIABILITY

BA20230694210

For Office Use Only



File No.: BA20230694210 Date Filed: 4/27/2023

Converted Limited Liability Company Name Limited Liability Company Name	EC	ONUGENICS, LLC		
Entity Converting Entity Name Entity No.		ECONUGENICS, INC. 1946733		
Entity Type Formed In		Stock Corporation - CA - General CALIFORNIA		
Statement of Conversion The principal terms of the plan of conve class that equaled or exceeded the vote		a vote of the num	ber of interests or shares of each	
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstanding Inte	erests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class	
Common	260,000		66.67	
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC Principal Address) TESCONI CT. NTA ROSA, CA 9540	01	
Initial Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address Attention		396 TESCONI CT. SANTA ROSA, CA 95401		
Agent for Service of Process Agent Name	JO:	SE TERUEL		
Agent Street Address		396 TESCONI CT. SANTA ROSA, CA 95401		
Agent Mailing Address		396 TESCONI CT. SANTA ROSA, CA 95401		
Purpose Statement The purpose of the limited liability comp company may be organized under the C				
Management Structure The LLC will be managed by	All	All LLC Member(s)		
Additional information and signatures se made part of this filing.	et forth on attached pag	es, if any, are incoi	porated herein by reference and	
Signatures I certify under penalty of perjury under knowledge. I declare I am the person v	the laws of the State of C who executed this instrum	alifornia that the fore ent, which execution	going is true and correct of my own is my act and deed.	
Isaac Eliaz		04/27	04/27/2023	
Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Org	ganizer Signature	Date		
			DATENT	

84/27/2023 Date